
~ 
0 
c,,o 

\ 

t"<) 

~tate of 3lotua . 
1933 

Fifth Supplementary 

Library Manual 

' 

References 

on 

Social Studies 

Issued By 

State Board of Educational Examiners 

Agnes Samuelson, President 

P ub lished by 
THE STATE OF IOWA 

Des Moines 



-3-

CLASS NO . 028 . NURS ERY RHYMES, PICTURE BOOKS, EASY READERS 

Grade 

1-2 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1-2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
I 
I 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1-2 
1-2 
1-2 
1- 2 
1- 2 
1-2 
1-2 
1-2 
2-3 

5 

5- 8 
11 - 12 

6- 8 
H.S. 

H.S. 
5-7 
7-9 

H.S. 
H.S. 
6- 8 
6- 8 
6- 8 
7-8 

H.S. 

8- H.S. 
9- 12 
7- 10 
8-10 

6-8 
9- 12 

H.S. 

9-12 

H.S. 
H .S. 

12 
8 

H .S. 
2- 5 

6 
9- 12 
9- 12 

Author 

Clark, Bertha . . 
Clark, Bertha. 
Clark , Bertha. 
Cordts .. 
Cordts. 
Freeman, Storm. 
Johnson, French. 
] ohnson, French . 
Joh nson , French. 
Johnson, French. 
Johnson, French. 
Joh nson, French . ... . . 
Lisson-Thonet-Meader. 
Lisson-Thonet-Meader 
Lisson-Thonet-M eader . 
Lisson-Thonet-Meader. 
Pennell . 
Pennell . 
Pennell ..... . 
Read , Hill & Reed. 
Read, Hill & Reed .. 
R ead , Hill & Reed. 
Read, Hill & Reed .. 
R ead, Hill & Reed. 
Read, Hill & Reed. 
Read. Hill & Reed . 
Read . Hi ll & Reed. 
R oberts, M. M . . 
\Nilli s & Saunders. 

A mbler, M. B. 
Arnold .. 
Barnes, F . . . 
Beard, C. A ... 

Cooley-Angell-Carr. 
Davis, D. H . . 
Edmonson & D ond inea u 
Ellwood . . . 
Finney. 
Fisher, A. R .. 
Fry , M .. 
Hayes. E. L .. 
Holway. 
Johnson, Henry. 

Kallett & Schlink. 
Lumley and Bode. 
Lyon. 
Marshall . 
Nash, J. V .. 
Packard, Sinnott & 

Overton. 
P ierce, B. L . . 

President's Research 
Committee. 

Proctor . . 
Reed & Wright . 
Reuter & Hart. 
Smith & Blough .. 
Snedden & Snedden . 
Stephe nson, M. B. 
Upjohn. 
Wallis & Wall is .. 
\ 1/iese & Reticker . 

. 
Name of Book 

Belle River Friends in VVings a nd F eat hers 
Work and Play on Belle River Farm. 
Stories of Belle River. 
My Second Primer . 
My Next Book One. 
T erry and Bi ll y . 
J ack and J ane. 
Magic Stories . ..... . . . . . . . . .... . . . . 
Wonder Stories. 
Facts and Fun. 
World at Work. 
World Progress. . . . . . . .... . . . . .. . .. . 
Betty and Jack .. .... . .. . . . . . 
H elen and Bob. 
Alice and Billy. 
The H appy Road. 
Playing with Pet s . ... . 
Old F r iends and New ......... , . 
Good T imes with Beverly . ... . . . 
A n Airplane Ride .... ........ ... . ... . 
A n Engine's S tory .. .......... . ... . 
A Story About Boats. 
G randfather's Farm. 
Jip and the Fireman . ....... . .. . . . . . . 
Bi ll y 's Letter. 
Mary and the P oliceman. 
Mr. Brown's Grocery Store . 
Safety Town Stories. 
Early Days in Vi rginia . . 

CLASS NO. 300. SOCIOLOGY 

M a n and His Riches . ·-I 
Problems in American Life. 
Man and His Records . ....... . . ...... . 
A Charter for t he Social Sciences in the 

Schools .. 
Introd uctory Sociology . . . .... . 
H ow the World Supports Man. 
Citizenship Tlirough Problems. 
Social Problems. 
E lementary Sociology. 
This Man Made World .... . .. . . . . ... . 
Man and His Customs 
Tongues of Man . 
Story of Water Supply . 
An Introduction to the History ~r· th~. 

Socia l Sciences in Schools. 
100,000,000 Guinea Pigs. 
Ourselves a nd the World. 
!Yiaking A Living. 
Story of Hu man Progr~ss. 
How the VVorld Lives. 

Nat.ions at \Nork . . . ... . 
Citizen's Organizations and the. ·c_:i·v·i~. 

Traini ng of Youth. 

Recent Social Trends 
Vocati o ns. 
Beginnings of the Social Sciences. 
Introduction to Sociology. 
Planning A Career. 
Basal Socia l Science. 
Wheel, Sai l and Wing . . 
Friends in Strange Garments. 
Our Social World. 
The Modern \iVorker .. 

• F . 0. B. to County Board of Education 

Copy­
right 
or lat- Publisher Price* 
est re-
v ision 

1928 
1928 
1925 
1930 
1931 
1929 
1930 
1930 
1929 
1930 
1930 
1929 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1930 
1932 
1932 
1933 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1928 
1929 
1929 
1929 
1929 
1930 
1930 

193 1 
1928 
1931 

1932 
1933 
193 1 
1928 
1932 
1930 
1931 
1931 
192 1 
1929 

1932 
1933 
193 1 
1927 
1926 
193 1 

1933 

1933 

1933 
1933 
1932 
1933 
1929 
1932 
1930 
1927 
1933 
1930 

Lyons. 
Lyons. 
Lyons . 
Ginn. 
Ginn. 
Lyons .. 
Lyons . 
Lyons. 
Lyons . 
Lyons . 
Lyons .. 
Lyons. 
Owen. 
Owen. 
Owen. 
Owen. 
Ginn. 
Ginn. 
Ginn. 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Scribner's 
Lyons. 
Newson .. 

Follett. . 
Row. 
Follett. 

Scribner's 
Scrib ner's . 
Follett. 
Macmillan 
American. 
Sanborn .. 
Follett. . 
Follett .. 
Follett. 
Harper. 

Scribner's . 
Va ngua rd 
McGraw. 
Macmillan 
l'vlacmillan 
Follett ... 

Macmillan 

Scribner's 

McGraw. 
Houghton 
Scribner's 
McGraw. 
A merica n . 
Scribner's .. 
Follett. . 
Houg hton. 
McGraw. 
Macmillan 

$ .45 
.48 
.54 
.39 
.48 
.45 
.48 
.60 
,66 
.66 
.66 
.66 
. 52 
. 52 
. 60 
. 70 
.48 
.45 
.51 
.45 
.45 
.45 
.45 
.45 
.45 
.45 
. 45 
.45 
.54 

. 60 
I. 35 

. 60 

1.00 
2 .80 

. 60 
I. 20 
1.11 
I. 20 

.60 

.60 

. 60 
1.04 

1.00 
2 . 00 
1.60 
I. 20 
I.II 

.60 

. 29 

.60 

4.00 
I. 11 
I. 20 
2 .80 
1.08 
I.OS 

.36 

.69 

. 28 

.80 



- 4-

CLASS NO. 320. CITIZENSHIP- GOVERNl\iENT 

Gracie 

7- 9 
Sr.H. 
H .S. 
7- 12 
7- 12 
4-7 
6- 8 
4-5 

H .S. 
H.S. 
H.S. 

11- 12 
H .S. 

6 
H .S. 
6-8 

12 
H .S. 
H .S. 
H.S . 
7- 12 

7- 8 
3- 4 

H.S . 

6-8 
H.S . 
H.S. 

H.S.& 
J. C. 
H .S. 
8-12 

11- 12 
8 

8- 9 
7- 9 

10-12 
7- 12 

11- 12 

11- 12 
8- 12 
8- 12 

8- 12 

8- 12 

8- 12 

H .S. 
7- 8 

7- 8-9 
8- 10 
H.S. 
6- 9 
3- 4 

H.S. 
7- 8- 9 

12 
10-12 

H .S . 
H .S. 
H .S. 
H .S. 
7- 12 
H .S. 

Author 

Arnold .. 
Ba les . . . 
Beard .... . . ..... . ... . 
Boy Scouts of Ameri ca. 
Boy Scouts of A merica. 
Boy Scouts of America . 
Capes. W . . 
Carpenter . 
Chase . 
Chase ......... ... . 
Chase .. 
C recraft . 
Ferris, H . . 
Finch .. . . .. . . .. . 
Garner & Capen. 
George , C. L . . 
Gellell . 
Gow . . .. 
Greenan .. . . . . .. .. .. . 
Greenan & Meredith . 
Hagedorn . . 
Hagedorn . 
H a rdy-Hecox . 
H edger. George A. a nd 

Others .. 
J enks , E .. 
Kent, Frank R .. 
Kix-Miller . 

Lee , H owa rd B .. 
Lippman . 
Lowt her .. . . . 
M agruder & Cla ir . 
M cFee .. 
Manley. 
M orga n, D eWitt S .. 
M unro-Oza nne . 
Parry. 
R eed . 

Ross . . 
Rugg . 
Rugg ... . . . .. . . . . . . 

Rugg .. 

Ru gg . 

Rugg. 

Saller . 
Sherwood .... . . 
Shurter, Edwin Du Bois 
S mith , D avis, McClure 
Smith, D avis , M cClure 
Soper . . 
Waldo, L. M .. . 
Whit ehead . 
W oodburn & M oran . 
Wood burn & M oran . 
Young and Wri ght . 

Angell , N .. 
Ashley, P . .. 
Berle . . .. 
Boga rt & La ndon . 
Boy Scouts of Ameri ca . 
Bradford . 

. 
Na me of Book 

Cooperative Citizenship . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sta te Govern ment. 
American Leviathan . . . . .. .. .. . . . ... . 
H a ndbook fo r Boys. 
H and book for Pa t rol Leaders . .. . 
Boy 's Cubbook (I) (II) ( Ill) . ........ . 
M odern Ci ty and Its Gov ernme nt.. 
Ourselves a nd Ou r Cit y . .. . 
:Men and Machines . . . . . . 
Nemesis of America n Business. 
N ew D eal .. .. . . ... ... . . . 
Government and Business . 
G irls' Clubs .... .... .. . . . . 
G uideposts to Ci ti zenship . 
Our Govern ment . . .. .. . . 
H ow the World ls Ruled . 
Political Science . . . .... . . ......... . 
Foundati ons of Human E ngineering . 
Readings in American Cit izenship . 
American D emocracy . . . 
Book of Courage . 
T he Road l o Li berty . ...... . 
Good Companions N eighbors. 

An Introd uction to \Vestern Civ ili zation . 
St ate and the Nation ... . 
The Great Ga me of P olitics. 
Ca n Business Build a Great Age . 

The Story of the Constituti on . 
Interpreta t ions 193 1-32 . 
Mount Vernon . 
The Constituti on . . 
H ow Our Government Is Run . 
The Pursuit of Happiness. 
Li v ing and Worki ng Together . 
Social Civics .. . 
Betsy Ross . .. ... . . . . . . . . . ... . . . ..... . 
Form and F unctions of A merican Govern-

ment:. 
Civ ic Sociology Rev ised 
Introd uction to America n Civ ilizat ion . 
Changing Civ ilization in the M odern 
W orld . .. . . . . ................. . .. . .. . 

Hi story of American Government and 
Culture .. . . ... . .. . . .. .. . . . 

Introduction to Problems of American 
Culture 

Changing Governments and ·ch~~gi~g . 
Cultures . . 

Framework of An Ordered Society . . . . 
Civics and Citizenship . ...... . . ..... . 
A merican Governme nt and Citizenship . 
Our Government . . . . . . . ....... . . 
Governme nt in t he United States. 
Economic Citizenship . 
Safely Fi rst fo r Little F olks . 
Adventures of Ideas. 
Act ive Ci tizenship 
The Citizen and the Republic . 
U ni fied American Government . . 

CLASS NO. • 330 . ECONOMICS 

T he Money Game . 
M odern Tariff History. 
:rvi odern Corporations and Priva te Property 
l\1odern Industry . . 
Business . 
M oney .. . . ....... .. .. . 

• F . 0. B. to County Board of Education 

Copy­
right 
or lat- Publisher Price * 
est re-
v ision 

1933 
1928 
1930 
1932 
1931 
193 1 
1922 
1928 
1929 
193 1 

. 1932 
1928 
1929 
1927 
1933 
1930 
1933 
1930 
1928 
1927 
1930 
1927 
1931 

1933 
192 6 
1930 
1933 

1932 
1932 
1932 
1933 
193 1 
1929 
193 1 
193 1 
1930 

1923 
1932 
1929 

1930 

1931 

193 1 

1932 
1933 
1929 
1930 
1932 
1933 
1933 
1933 
1933 
193 1 
1933 
1933 

1929 
1920 
1932 
193 1 
193 1 
1933 

Row . 
Harper .. . . . 
Macmillan. 
B. S. A ... 
13 . S . A .. 
B. S . A . 
Du tton . 
American . 
M acmi llan 
Macmillan 
Macmillan 
World .. 
Dutton . 

.America n . 
American . . 
F ollet t . 
Ginn. 
lvl acmill an 
H ought on . 
H oughton . 
Winst on . 
\Vin ston. 
Newson . 

D ou bleday 
Dutton . 
D ou bleda y . 
Macmillan 

Michie . 
Macmillan 
\.Vinston . 
McGraw . 
Crowell . . 
Sanborn .... 
Scribner's . 
Macmillan 
Winst on . 

W orld. 
W orld. 
Gi nn . 

Ginn . 

Ginn . 

G inn. 

Ginn . . 
Macmillan 
Bobbs ..... 
Lippincott. . 
Laidlaw . 
Laidlaw. 
Macmilla n 
Scribner' s 
Macmillan 
Longmans. 
Longmans. 
McG raw. 

D utton . 
Dutton . 
M acmillan 
Longmans .. 
B. S. A . 
Lon gmans . . 

I. 20 
3. 00 
3. 75 

.50 

. 60 
ea . . 20 

4.00 
. 69 

I. 88 
I. 50 
1. 50 
1. 35 
2 .00 

.84 
I. 35 

. 60 
2.24 
I. 50 
1. 20 
1. 20 

. 8 1 

.66 

.63 

2 . 80 
I. 50 
1.60 
1. 88 

4 .00 
1.88 
1. so 
2 .00 
2.00 

. 8 1 

. 75 
1. 29 
I. 50 

. 84 

. 35 

.44 

.47 

.47 

47 

1.50 
.56 
.90 
.66 
. 75 

1.14 
.90 
.48 

2.63 
1.06 
1. 3 1 
1. 40 

$3 . 75 
5 00 
2. 8 1 
2 80 

20 
.00 



Grarte 

H.S. 
H .S. 
H.S. 
H .S. 
H .S. 

11- 12 
8 

11- 12 
11- 12 

H.S. 
H.S. 
H .S. 
H. S. 
H .S. 

11- 12 
11- 12 

4--5 
7-8- 9 
10--12 

-5-

CLASS NO. 330 . ECONOMICS-(Continued) 

. Copy-
right 

Author Name of Book or lat- Publisher 
est re-
v ision 

Bradford . Banking. 1932 Longma ns. 
Day .. . . A H istory of Commerce . ..... 1932 Longmans. 
D ouglas. Problem• of U nemploy ment ... 1931 Macmillan 
Gray. D evelopment of Economic D octrine. 1931 Longmans . 
Gregory; 'i.' E·.: Gold Standard and Its .Future . 1932 Dutton . 
Hart. . .. Social Life and Institutions . 1924 World . 
Laidler. . ... ..... The Road Ahead .. 1932 Crowell. 
Lutz. Foote & Stanton. A New Introduction to Economics. 1933 Row. 
Ross-McCaull . Readings in Civic Sociology . 1926 World . 
Soddy. :Money Versus Man .. . ....... . 1933 Dutton . 
Soddy . W ealth. Virtual W ealth a nd D ebt . 1933 Dutton . 
Thompson. Hi gh School Economics . .. . 1932 Sanborn .. 
Withers, H ....... The Meaning of Money . . . 1930 Dutton . 
Woods, Walter 0. The Story of U ncle Sam's M oney. 1932 Gregg. 
Woodward & Rose. A Primer of Money. 1932 M cGraw ... 
Yoder . Labor Economics and Labor Problems . 1933 McGraw .. 

CLASS NO. 380. TRANSPORTATION- COMMERCIAL GEOGRAPHY 

Carpenter . .. . ... ... . 
Huntington- Cushing. 
Whitbeck & Finch. 

The Ways We Travel. .... . . . 
M odern Bu siness Geograph y Revised. 
Economi c Geography . 

19291 American . •· I 1932 World . ... 
1930 McGraw . 

CLASS NO. 398. FAIRY TALES, FABLES, FOLK STORIES, LEGENDS 

6 Metzger ......... 
2- 5 Stephenson, M. B . . 

T ales Told in Korea . . . .. . 
Caves, T ents and Houses . 

1932 Stokes. 
1931 Follett. 

CLASS NO. 500. GENERAL SCIENCE, NATURE STUDY 

3 Craig-Baldwin. Pa thways in Science (VI) 
Our Earth and Its Story . 1932 Ginn. 

Craig-Burke. P a thways in Science (I ) 
We Look About Us. 1932 Ginn. 

5-8 & 
H .S. Gordon. Prove It Yourself . . 1928 Owen. 
H .S. McSpadden. To the Ends of the World and Back . 1931 Crowell . 

CLASS NO. 571. PRIMITIVE MAN 

5- 7 Kiner, Grace. H ow the World Grew Up . 1930 Follett. 
5- 8 Nash, J . V . . Races of Men. 1931 Follett . 
1-i Nida, Wm. L. . The Tree Boys . . . 1929 Laidlaw . . 
2- 3 Nida, Wm. L.. Fleetfoot, the Cave Boy . 1929 Laidlaw. 

CLASS NO . 590. ZOOLOGY, ANIMAL LIFE 

3-4 

I 

Jamison . .. ... .... ... 

I 

Mother Nature's Little People. .. . . . . 1930 Owen . . . . . . I 3-4 Johns-Averill .. ·•·· Moths and Butterflies. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1930 Owen .. ·•·· 
4- 5 McCreery . ..... At the Zoo and At Home. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1932 Stokes. 

CLASS NO. 591. ANIMAL STORIES 

Nida, Wm. L. . Taming the Animals . .. . . ... ... . 1930 Laidlaw. 

CLASS NO. 595. BUTTERFLIES, INSECTS 

Price* 

2. 40 
2. 00 
2. 63 
I. 60 
I. 50 
I. 35 

.80 
I. 20 
I. 35 
I. 25 
2.50 
I. 32 
2 .20 
1.05 
1.60 
2 .80 

S .69 
1. 47 
2.80 

$1.40 
. 36 

s . 57 

.51 

1. 17 
2.40 

s . 60 
.60 
.48 
.54 

s . 58 
.58 

1.40 

S .66 

3-41 Frey. ... · I A pis, the Hive Bee ... . ... . . .. . . . ... I 1932 Stokes .... · I SI. 00 

• F. 0. B. to County Board of Education 



Grade 

5- 6 
5- 6 

7-12 
7- 12 
7- 12 
7-12 
7- 12 
7- 12 

Author 

Andress-Goldberger .... 
A ndress-Goldberger .. 
Boy Scouts of America. 
Boy Scouts of America . 
Boy Scouts of America . 
Boy Scouts of America . 
Boy Scouts of America. 
Boy Scouts of Ameri i:;a. 

-6-

CLASS NO. 612. NURSING 

. 
Name of Book 

T he H ealth School on Wheels. 
Broadcasting Health . 
Safet y .... . . 
Conservati on . 
Public H ealth . 
First Aid . 
L ife Sa ving . 
Phys ical D evelopme nt . 

Copy-
ri ght 
or lat- Publisher Price* 
est re-
v ision 

1933 Ginn . s , 57 
1933 Ginn . .60 
1932 B. S . A . . 20 
1933 B. S . A ... ,20 
1932 B. S. A .. . 20 
1932 B. S. A. . 20 
1932 B. S. A .. . 20 
1933 B. S . A . .20 

CLASS NO. 620. ENGINEERING, INVENTIONS, INDUSTRIES , MACHINERY 

5-6 N ida, Wm. L .. Inve ntions and Discoveries. 1932 La idla w . S .69 

CLASS NO. 630 . AGRICULTURE, GARDENING, RURAL LIFE 

4- 5 Nida , Wm. L. .. . . . I D a n Hur a nd the First Fa rmer . 193 1 Laidla w . . . S . 69 

CLASS NO. 640. HOME ECONOMICS, FOOD 

4-6 Worthingt on- Ma tthews Our F ood .. 1930 Owe n . . . 

7- 8 
4- 6 

H.S . 

CLASS NO, 646. TEXTILES AND CLOTHING 

W a tson . St ory of T extiles ... . , . . .... . .. . . . . . 
W orthington- Matthews Our Clothing . 

1928 
1931 

Harper . 
Owen . . . . 

CLASS NO. 680. INDUSTRIAL TRAINING AND HANDICRAFT 

Couch, Osma Pa lmer .. Basket P ioneeri ng . . 1933 Orange. 

CLASS NO. 793. AMATEUR THEATRICALS AND PLAYS 

S . 76 

Si.04 
. 76 

$ .80 

6-7- 8 H ague & Chalmers ... . Drama ti c Moments in America n Hist ory . 1926 1 University . S .87 

CLASS NO . 808. PROSE COLLECTIONS 

4- 5- 6 1 Schwartz . . . From The n Till Now . 1929 W orld . 

3- 6 

5-6 
6-8 
3-4 

5 
6 
7 

3- 4 
3-4 

4 
4 
4 

CLASS NO. 811. INDIVIDUAL POETS, ENGLISH AND AMERICAN 

Wynne. All Through t he Year. . ... . . . . . . . . .. . . 1932 

CLASS NO. 910. GEOGRAPHY AND TRAVELS 

Alshouse . .. 
Balla rd , G .. 
Bernstein . 
Brigham & McFarla ne . 
Brigham & McFa rla ne. 
Brigha m & McFarla ne . 
Carpenter .. 
Carpenter . 
Carpenter . 
Carpenter . 
Carpenter . 

Heroes of the N ations ... . 
A merica and the A tlanti c . . 
Judy 's Ocean Voyage. 
Our Home State and Continent 
Our Continental Neigh bors . ..... . 
H ow t he World Lives a nd Wor ks . . . 
Our Little Friends of Eskimo La nd . . . 
A round the W orld with the Children .. 
The F oods We E a t .. .. 
The Clothes W e Wear . 
The H ouses We Live In . 

1923 
1932 
1933 
1933 
1933 
1931 
1929 
1925 
1926 
1926 

St okes. 

Macmillan . 
Dutton .... 
Ameri can. 
American. 
American . 
American . 
American . 
American . 
American . 
America n . 
American . 

• F . 0. B. to County Boa rd of Educa tion 

S . 90 

$1.60 

S .60 
3 . 50 

,45 
.99 

1.14 
I. 14 

.54 

.54 

.54 

. 5 7 

. 60 



Grade 

6 
6 
6 
4 

H.S. 
4- 5 

Sr .H. 
6 
5 

6- 8 
6- 8 

6-7- 8 
5- 6-7 

6-7 
4 

7-8 
Sr.H. 

5-6 
5-7 
1- 8 
5- 6 

H.S. 
5- 6- 7 

7-8 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7-8 
H .S. 
5-8 
5- 8 
5- 7 

5 
4- 8 

6- 7 
7 

4- 5 
4-5 

2 
4 

5- 7 
5-7 

7 
4-5 
5- 6 

-7-

CLASS NO. 910 . GEOGRAPHY AND TRAVELS-(Continued) 

Copy­
right 

A uthor Name of Book or lat- Publisher Price * 

Carpenter . ...... . .. . . 
Carpenter . ...... . 
Carpenter. 
Carpenter. 
Chisholm .... 
Collins & H a le . . . 
D orsey ..... 
Dukelow & Webst er . 
E lson &'Gray. 
Fairgrieve . .. . 
Fox, F. C . .. . 
Harney 
Lefferts, Walter .. 
Lefferts , Walter. 
Mirick & Holmes. 
M ooney, J . E . . 
Myers ....... . 
Nida and Webb . ... . . 
Owen-Ramsey. 
Perkins ....... . ... . 
Quinn ... . ........ . . 
R edway, J . W . . 
Rolfe ... . . 
Scarborough . .. 
Smith, J. Russell. 
Smith, J. Russell ... 
Smith, J. Russell . 
Smith, J . Russell . 
Smith, J . Russell ... 
Sokolsky, Geo. E .. 
Southworth. 
Southworth & Kramer . 
Stefansson . 
Tappan .. ........ . 
Various Authors. 

H ow the World ls Fed ... ...... . ..... . 
H ow the W orld l s C lothed .. ... ... . . . 
H ow the W orld I s Housed ........ .... . 
Our Neighbors Near and Far . ....... . 
Handbook of Comnfercial Geography. 
Hero Stories . .... .. ..... .... . . .. ... . 
Why We Behave Like Human Beings. 
The Ship Book. . . . . . .. 
Skyways a nd Highways ..... . 
Geography and World Power . . . .. . ... . 
H ow the World Rides . . ... . 
Skycraft ......................... . . . 
Our Neighbors North and South . . ... . 
Our Neighbors in South America . . . 
Home Life Around the World .. . ....... . 
Air Travel .. .. ....... . . . ............ . 
American Government of Today. . .. . . 
Our Country Past and Present. ..... . 
N uts and Citrous Fruits .. . . .. . . ... . 
Twins Series (2 1 Vol.). . . . . . .. . . 
Picture Map Geography of the World .. 
Geography, Commercial and Industrial 
Our National Pa rks (I & II) . . .... . 
Story of Cotton . . .... . 
Home Folks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... . 
W orld Folks ................... ... . . 
A merican Lands and Peoples ..... . .. . . 
Foreign Lands and Peoples . ... ... ... . 
Countries, Regions and Trade. . ... . . 
The Tinder Box of Asia . ..... . 
Our South American Neighbors . .... . . 
Great Cities of the United States ..... . . 
Northward Ho.. . . . . . . . . . . . 
The Story of the Roman People . 
Instructor Geographical Library (25 

books) .................... . ....... . . 

est re-
vision 

1928 
1929 
1930 
1933 
1932 
1930 
1925 
193 1 
1931 
1932 
1929 
1932 
1929 
1930 
1929 
1930 
1931 
1930 
1928 
1916 
1932 
1931 
1928 
1933 
1927 
1931 
1932 
1933 
1931 
1933 
1931 

1929 
1910 

1930 

CLASS NO. 914 . TRAVEL .IN EUROPE 

Acheson .... 
Carpenter. 
Kiner, Grace . .... 
Mawdsley, M. D .. 
Olmstead . 
Thorsmark. 
Vl illiams. 
Williams. 

Carpenter. 
Kiner, Grace. 
Thomas. 

Young America Looks at Russia. 1932 
Europe . 1931 
C hildren of Holland . 1930 
C hildren of Italy. 1931 
Ned a nd Nan in Holland. 1914 
In W ooden Shoe Land. 1929 
Robin and J ean in England. 1929 
Ro bin and Jean in France . .. 1931 

CLASS NO. 915. TRAVEL IN ASIA 

Asia ......... .. . 
Children of China .. . .... . 
Asia, the Great Continent. 

I 
1930 I 1931 
1931 

CLASS NO. 916. TRAVEL IN AFRICA 

American. . 72 
American . . 72 
American. . 72 
America n. . 72 
Longmans. 4 . 80 
Macmillan . 60 
Harper . . . . 2. 92 
Houghton . . 84 
Scott. .12 
Dutton. 2.25 
Scribner's . . . 66 
H eath . . 72 
Lippincott . . 75 
Lippincott. . . 75 
Houghton . . 60 
Scribner's . . . 75 
Harper . . . . 2 .40 
Scott. . . . 1. 32 
Owen... .58 
H oughton . . ea . . 66 
Stokes. 2 .00 
Scribner's . . 1. 29 
Sanborn .... ea .. 75 
H arper. ... 1.04 
Winston. ... .87 
Winston. . . . 99 
W inston. . . 1.08 
Winston . . . . 1. 08 
Winston . . . . 1. 35 
D oubleday . 2 . 00 
Iroquois. . 77 
Iraq uo is. . 86 
Macmillan . 60 
H oughton . . 60 

Owen .... 2. 50 

Stokes. Sl.40 
American . 
Follett. 
Follett . 
Row. 
Row .. 
American. 
American . 

American._·-· I S 
Follett .. 
Bobbs. 

. 75 

.36 

.36 

. 51 

. 60 

.54 

.54 

. 75 

. 36 

. 72 

71 Carpenter. ... · I Afri ca. .. 119291 American .. -1 $ . 75 

CLASS NO. 917. TRAVEL IN UNITED STATES 

4- 5 
Sr.H. 

7 
7-8 

Sr.H. 

Aitchison & Uttley . 
Beard, et al. 
Carpenter. 
P eck-Johnson. 
Simonds .. 

North America by Plane and Train . 
Century of Progress. 
North A merica . . ........... .. . 
R oundabout A merica (I and II) . 
Can A merica Stay at Home. 

• F. 0. B. to County Board of Education 

1931 
1933 
1931 
1933 
1932 

Bobbs. . ... . S . 72 
Harper . 2 . 50 
American . . 75 
Harper .. . .. ea! .67 
Harper . 2. 50 



Grad e 

H .S. 

5- 7 
5-7 

7 
5- 7 
5- 6 
5-7 

-8-

CLASS NO. 917. TRAVEL IN UNITED STATES-(Continued) 

Copy­
right 

Author Name of Book or lat- Publisher Price* 

Semple & J ones. 

Thomson. J. E .. 
Thomson. J . E . .. 

A merican History and Its Geographic 
Conditions .... . ..... . 

Our Atlantic Possessions. 
Our Pacific Possessions . . 

est re-
vision 

1933 
1928 
193 1 

CLASS NO. 918. TRAVEL IN SOU TH AMERICA 

Carpenter . 
Franck .. .. ........ . . 
G uittea u &. Winter .. 
Law, F . H .. 

South A merica. 
South America .. .... . 
Seeing South America ......... . 
·o ur Class Visi ts South America . 

1927 
1928 
1929 
1930 

Houghton . 
Scribner's . 
Scribner's . 

A merican . 
Owen . 
Row . 
Scribner 's . . 

CLASS NO. 919. TRAVEL I N A U STRALIA- ARCTIC REGIONS 

2.40 
. 68 
. 68 

S . 75 
. 76 
. 75 
. 75 

7 I Carpent er . . · I Austra lia .. . ....... 1 1930 Amer ican . · I S . 75 

2-7 
5-7 
7-8 

7-12 
7- 12 

7-8-9 
6-8 
7- 8 
5-7 

7-12 
5- 6 

3- 5- 7 
3-5-7 

5 

6-8 
6-8 
7- 8 
7-8 
7-8 
7- 8 
3-4 

6 
4 

8-12 
3-4 
5-7 

5- 7 

4-6 
H .S. 
H .S. 
H .S. 

CLASS NO. 920. BIOGRAPHY (COLLECTIVE) 

E m bree , L. .. Child's Life of George Washi ngton. 1932 
Everett-Read . When They W ere Boys. 1932 
Fari s. New Winning Their \ l\lay .. 1932 
H agedorn . Life of Edison . 193 1 
H olmes . J oan of Arc .. . ..... • · ··•· ·· · ····· · 1930 
Lefferts, Walter . Our Country's Leaders. 1929 
McPhee, C. & M . . Our W ashingt on . 1932 
M eyer-Cottier-J a ffe. Heroes of Science . ...... 193 1 
Moore . When They Were Girls. ······· · ·· · · 1923 
Skeyhill . Sergeant York . 1930 
Speed ... T e n Outdoor Me n . . 1930 
Storm . M y George Washingt on Book . 193 2 
St orm . Real Stories about George W ashington . 1932 
U hrbrock & Owens. Famous Ameri cans. 1931 

CLASS NO. 9 21. INDIVIDU AL BIOGRAPHY 

Cloud & Kersey . . 
Corson . 
Lamb . 
Lockridge. 
L ockridge. 
Lockridge. 
Vivier. 

H a lleck-F ra ntz ... 
Knowlton-Gerson . 
Showerman . 
W addell-Perry. 
W ells. 

W ells .. 

E pisodes in the Life of George Washington 
Lincoln- His Words and D eeds . 
Sign of the Buffalo Skull . 
George R ogers C la rk . 
A . Lincoln .. 
La Salle ........ . 
Peeps at Li ncoln . 

CLASS NO. 93 0. ANCIENT HIST ORY 

Our Nation's Heritage 
Our Beginnings in the Past . 
Rome and the Romans. 
Long Ago ..... . .... . . 
H ow the Present Came from the Past 

(Book I). 
H ow the Present Came from the Past 

(Book II). 

CLASS NO . 940. EUROPEAN HISTORY 

Gerson . .... . 
J ackson, J. H. 
Ket elby. 
Scha piro . 

Our Beginning in the •Past ... . . . ... . . 
Europe Since the War . . . . . ....... . 
Readings from the Great Historians. 
Modern and Contemporary European 

Hist ory ............. . 
T appan . Old W orld H ero St ori es. 

1932 
1927 
1932 
1927 
19.10 
193 1 
1932 

193 1 
1933 
193 1 
1933 

193 1 

1931 

1933 
1933 
1930 

1931 
1911 

• F. 0. B. to County Board of Education 

Dutton. 
Owen ... 
Stokes. 
\.Vi nston . 
\.Vinston . 
Lippincott . 
Lyons. 
Little . . . 
Owen . 
\1/inston . 
H eath . 
Lyons. 
Lyons. 
Bobbs. 

Scribner's 
Owe n . 
St okes. 
W orld . 
W or ld . 
W orld .. 
St okes. 

American . 
American . 
Macmilla n 
Macmillan 

Macmillan 

Macmillan 

America n . . 
Dutton . 
H oughton . 

H oughton . 
H oughton . 

$2. 50 
.64 

1. 40 
I. 50 

.8 1 

.66 

.2 1 

. 72 

.64 

.81 

. 54 

. 18 

. 18 

. 72 

S . 60 
1.17 
1.40 

. 90 

. 05 

. 05 

. 20 

$ . 84 
. 57 

1.80 
. 66 

. 60 

.75 

S .57 
I. 25 
l.60 

3. 00 
.87 



Grade 

s 
7 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
~ 

5- 7 
5- 7 

1- 2 

2- 3 

3- 4 

6- 8 
2- 5 
5- 8 
5- 7 
3- 4 

6- 7- 8 
4-5 
2- 3 

4 
7- 8 & 

H.S. 
5- 6 

8- 12 
H .S. 
H .S. 
7-8 

H .S. 
4 
5 
6 

7-8 
s 

· H.S. 
H.S. 
H .S. 
H.S. 
7-12 
Sr.H. 

s 
6 

7-8 
s 
6 

H.S. 
6-7 

2- 3 
3- 4 

Sr.H. 
6-7 
4-5 
5- 6 
4-7 

- 9 -

CLASS NO. 940. EUROPEAN HISTORY-(Co n tinued) 

Copy-. r ight 
Author Name of Book or lat-

est re-
vision 

Tappa n The Story of the Greek People. 1908 
Tappan. England's Story. 1929 
T erry. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tales from Far and N ear . 1926 
Terry . T a les of Long Ago . 1926 
T erry. The Beginnings . 1926 
T erry . Lord and Vassal. 1926 
T erry. · ·· · · · · · · ••· The New Liberty . · · ··· · · ·· · · 1926 
T erry . The Modern World . ·· · · · · · · ·· ·· · · 1926 

CLASS NO. 95 0 . CHINA, JAPAN HISTORY 

Franck . China . 1927 
Franck . . . . . . . . . . . . The Ja panese Empire. 1927 

C LASS NO. 9 7 0. INDIANS 

D eming, Therese & 
Edwin . Little Eagle . 1931 

De ming, Therese & 
Edwin . India ns in VVinter Ca mp . 1931 

Deming, Therese & 
Edwin. Red People of the Wooded Country. 1932 

Everyman's . Historical Atlas of America . 1930 
Fish, E ... Tepee a nd W igwa m . 1931 
Ford , R. C.. Red Man or VVhite . . . .... . .. 193 1 
Franck . M exi co and Central Ameri ca. 1927 
Gifford &. P~:i;~e-. · Red Feather' s Adve ntures . 1925 
Linderman. A merica n . 1930 
Lyback . Indian Legends . 1925 
Morcomb . .... . . . Red F ea ther . 1916 
Payne & Driggs. R ed F eather's Homecoming . . . . . . . . . . . 192 7 

Paytiamo, James . Fla ming Arrow's People . 1932 
Seymour . The Indians T oday . 1926 

CLASS NO. 973 . AMERICAN HISTORY, HISTORICAL 

Adams .......... Epic of A merica . . . . . . 
Adams, J a mes T. . . . Rise of the Union (I) . . . . ... .. . . . .. . 
Adams, J a mes T.. From Civil War t o World Power (II) . . . 
Adams-Almack...... History of the United States. 
Allen............. Only Yesterday ..... . ............. . . . 
Ba rker-Dodd-Webb .. Our Natio n Begins ... . . .. . ... . . .. ... . . 
Barker-Dodd-Webb . Our Nat ion Grows Up . . . , . . . . . 
Ba rker-Dodd-Webb .. Old Europe and Our Nation .... . , . . . . . 
Barker-Dodd-Webb. The Growth of a Nation. . ....... . 
Ba rker-Dodd-Webb . The Story of Our Nation.. . . ..... . . . 
Bassett. . . . . Expa ns ion and Reform . ........... . ... . 
Beard . Rise of A merican Civili zation . . . .. . 
Becker. . . . . Beginnings of the A merican People . .... , 
Bogart. ... . , . . Economic History of the American People 
Boyd. J a mes..... . .. Drums ....... . ...................... . 
Broolc-s. . . . . . . . . . . . Political Parties and Electoral Problems. 
Burnha.m. . Hero Tales fro m History . ....... . ..... . 
Burnham. . Our Beginnings in Europe a nd A merica . 
Burnham. . . . . . . . The Making of Our Country ........ . 
Burnham & Jack .. .... . Beginnings of Our Country . .. . ..... . 
Burnham & Jack. Growth of Our Country .............. . 
Bury . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Idea of Progress . ..................... . 
Carlton, H . F . & M. M. The Story of the D eclaration of "Inde-

Cavana h, F .. .... . . 
Chalmers . . ..... . . . 
Chitwood ... ...... . . 
Clark, M. G .. ...... . . 
Clark & Gordy. 
Clark & Gordy . . . . . 
Coffman. 

pendence. . . ........... . 
Children of America . . . . . . . ......... . 
T a lks About Our Country ....... . .. . .. . 
History of Colo nial America. 
West ward to the Paci fic . . 
Westward Toward A merica ...... . ..... . 
The First Three Hundred Years in America 
The Age of Discovery . 

193 1 
1932 
1933 
1931 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1928 
1929 
1929 
1933 
1915 
1932 
1928 
1933 
1930 
1930 
1931 
1933 
1933 
1932 

1926 
1930 
1927 
1931 
1932 
1929 
1931 
192 7 

Publisher 

Houghton . 
Houghton . 
Row .. 
Row. 
Row. 
Row .. 
Row. 
Row. 

Owen . 
Owen 

Laidla w . 

La idla w . 

Laidlaw. 
Dutto n . 
Follett . 
Lyons . . 
Owe n . 
Lyons . . 
World . 
Lyo ns . 
Lyo ns . 
Lyons. 

Duffield . . 
Sanborn . 

FICTION 

Little . 
Scribner·s . . 
Scribner's 
Harper ... . 
Harper .. . . 
Row . . . 
Row . . . . 
Row . .... . 
Row. 
Row .. . ... . 
Longmans. 
Macmillan 
H oughton . 
Longmans. 
Scribner's 
Harper .. . . 
Winston .. . . 
\:Vinston . . . . 
Winston ... . 
Winston . . . 
Winston ... . 
Macmillan 

Scribner's .. 
Follett . 
Sanborn. 
Harper .. . . 
Scribner's . . 
Scribner's . . 
Scribner's .. 
Owen . 

• F. 0. B. to County Boo.rd of Education 

Price* 

. 99 
1.17 

.55 

.55 

.66 

.66 

. 72 

. 72 

s . 76 
. 76 

s .SI 

. 57 

.69 
1.00 

. 36 

.60 

. 76 

.48 

.20 

.60 

.45 

.54 

2 .SO 
.63 

$3. 75 
2.45 
2.45 
1. 35 
2 .so 

. 75 

. 75 

.96 
1. 35 

.96 
I. 20 
3.50 
1.60 
2.80 
1. 75 
2 .80 

.68 

. -72 
1. 26 

. 72 

. 72 
2. 50 

.54 

.36 

.54 
3 . 00 

. 90 

. 90 

.90 

. 58 



-10-

CLASS NO. 973 . AMERICAN HISTORY, HISTORICAL FICTION-(Continued) 

Grade 

4-7 
4-7 
4-7 
4-7 
5-6 

H .S. 
H .S. 

7- 8 
7-8 

Sr.H . 
5-6 

4- 5- 6 
4 
5 

H .S. 
9-12 

4 
5 

7-8 
H.S. 
H.S. 

8 
6-7-8 

7 
8 

5- 8 
H.S. 

7- 8 
5 

5- 6 
5- 6 
5- 8 

H.S. 
7- 8 

7-8-9 
12 

12 
8-12 
H.S. 
H.S. 
8- 12 
H.S. 

7-8 
6-7 
7- 8 
7-8 

6-7- 8 
6-7 
3- 4 

6 
5 
6 

7- 8 
7 

4 
3 

7 
7- 9 

H.S. 
H.S. 
6-7 

HS. 
6 
5 
4 

Author 

Coffman. 
Coffman. 
Coffman ... . . . . . .. . 
Colman ... . 
Curtis, M. I 
Dewey._ 
D odd ... 
Edwards . 
Ellis, E lmer. 
Faulkner .. 
Foote. 
Green ... 
H alleck & Frantz. 
H a lleck & Frantz. 
Hart. ... 
Hathaway ... 
H eard & King . 
H eard & King. 
Huberman. 
Jernegan. 
J ohnson . . . 
K empton .. . . 
Lefferts , Walter . 
Logie, A. E .. 
Logie, A . E ..... 
Logie & Sullivan. 
Latane , J ohn H .. 
May, Earl Chapin. 
M acdonald 
McGuire & Phillips . 
McGuire & Phillips. 
McPhee. C. & M . . 
Mi llis, W ....... . 
Moeller-Ringstrom . . . 
M oran & Hill. 
Muzzey . .. . 

Muzzey & Krout.. 
Parkman .. 
Paxson. 
Paxson . 
Rugg. 
Sanchez ..... . 
Scoppa, J . R . .. . 
Scoppa, J. R . ... . 
Scoppa, J . R .. . . . 
Scoppa, J. R. . 
Scot t. , Benj . D .... . . . . 
Sewell , J ames Witt. .. 
Sherwood. 
Sherwood . 
Smallidge- Paxson. 
Smallidge-Paxson. 
Sterne. Emma G .. 
Stevenson. 

Tappan .. 
Tappan .. . 

Tappan ....... . .. . 
Vannest & Smith ..... . 
W ebb . . . 
Wertenbaker & Smith . 
Wickham-Phillips ..... 
Wilson .. 
Woodburn-Hill ....... . 
Woodburn-Moran .... . 
Woodburn-Moran .... . 

Name of Book 

New World Settlement .. 
Growth of the Colonies. 
F ounding the Republic . 
Colon ial Life in America ... 
Why W e Celebra te Our H olidays. 
Financial History of the U nited States 
Expansion and Conflict. 
W hale Off . . . . . 
Uni ted States History Work Book .. 
A meri can Economi c History . 
Story of Our Republic 
Pathfinders by Land and Sea. 
Founders of Our Nation. 
Makers of Our Nation. 
T he Formation of the Union . 
The Book of American Presidents . . . 
Stories of American Pioneers . .... . 
Stories of American Explorers and Settlers 
"We The People" . ... . . 
The American Colonies. 
Union and D e mocracy . 
Dragon's Thunder . .... . 
Our Own United States .. . 
From Columbus to Li ncoln . 
From Lincoln to Coolidge . ....... . 
Old Spanish Missions of t he Southwest. 
A History of American Foreign Policy _ . 
Prairie Pirates . ........ . 
Then and Now in Dixie . . ..... . 
Adventuring in Young America. 
Building Our Country . 
George Washington's Place. 
The Martial Spirit ............ . 
Pupils' Guide Study of History. 
Our Uni l ed Sta t es ... 
The United States of America, Vol. II 

(New Ed.) ........ . 
American History for Colleges. 
The Oregon Trail. . . . . 
R ecent History of the United States . 
The New Nation . ............. . 
History of American Civilization. 
Stories of the States ....... . .. . 
Founding a New Nation .. . . . . 
Foundation of Our Country .... . . . . .... . 
A Century of Growth and Progress ..... . 
Life in the Twentieth Century . ........ . 
Notable Events in the Making of America 
Makers of America. 
Makers of the New World . . . 
Our Country's Beginnings . ..... .. ... . . 
Finding America . ..... . . . . 
Builders of Our Nation. 
No Surrender . ....................... . 
Dramatized Scenes from American His~ 

Lory ............ . ......... . . . ..... . 
American Hero Stories . 
American History Stories for Very Young 

Readers . . 
Heroes of Progress . ......... ... ..... .. . 
Socialized History of the United States .. . 
The Great Plains .......... .. .. .. . 
The Uni t ed States of America . ...... .. . . 
America's Heritage from the Long Ago .. . 
Division and Reunion ....... . .... . 
Hist oric Background of Our Uni t ed States 
The Makers of America . . ... . ..... . 
Finders and Founders of the New World. 

• F. 0. B. to County Board of Education 

Copy­
right 
or lat- Publisher 
est re-
vision 

1927 
1928 
193 1 
1931 
1926 
1931 
1915 
1932 
1931 
1931 
1932 
1932 
.1929 
1930 
1931 
1931 
1929 
1933 
1932 
1931 
1915 
1931 
1929 
1924 
1925 
1927 
192 7 
1932 
1933 
1929 
1929 
1932 
1931 
1931 
1933 

1933 
1933 
1931 
1929 
1927 
1930 
1931 
1931 
1931 
1931 
1931 
1930 
1930 
1929 
1931 
1929 
1933 
1932 

1929 
1920 

1924 
1928 
1931 
1931 
1931 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1931 
1931 

Owen. 
Owen. 
Owen. 
Owen. 
Lyons. 
Longmans . 
Houghton .. 
Stokes. 
Lyons. 
Harper. 
World . 
World . 
American. 
American. 
Longmans . 
McGraw. 
\.Vinston . 
Winston. 
Harper .. . . 
Longmans. 
Houghton. 
Little . . . 
Lippincott. 
Lyons. 
Lyons. 
Lyons .. . .. . 
Doubleday. 
Duffield. 
Ginn ..... . 
Macmillan 
Macmi llan 
Lyons ..... 
Houghton. 
Follett. 
Longmans . 

Ginn ..... . 
Gin n . 
Winston. 
Houghton. 
Houghton . . 
Ginn .... 
Crowell . 
Laidlaw. 
Laid law. 
Laidlaw. 
Laidlaw. 
Lippincott . . 
Lippincott . . 
Bobbs. 
Bobbs. 
Houghton .. 
Houghton .. 
Duffield . . .. 

Houghton. 
Houghton .. 

Houghton .. 
Houghton .. 
Scribner's . . 
Gi nn .... . . . 
Scribner's . . 
Macmillan . 
Longmans. 
Longmans. 
Longmans. 
Longmans. 

Price* 

. 58 

.58 

.58 

.58 

.60 
2.40 
l.60 
2 . 40 

.60 
2 . 80 

.93 

. 54 

.66 

. 72 
1.1 2 
2.00 

.60 

.60 
2.92 
l. 28 
t.60 
l. 50 

. 80 

. 60 

. 63 

.60 
3 . 20 
2.00 

. 63 

. 75 

.90 

.18 
3.20 

.30 
1. 31 

2.88 
2.88 
l.88 
2.40 
l.60 
l. 47 
2 .00 

. 72 

. 72 

. 72 

. 72 

. 66 

. 66 

.60 

. 72 

. 72 
l.02 
2.50. 

. 72 

.69 

. 60 

.66 
1. 29 
3 . 20 
l.50 

. 90 
1. 20 

.90 

. 87 

. 74 



Grade 

4-6 
6 

3-4 
2 

4-5 
6 

3-4 
4-5 

4 
3-4 
7- 8 

3- 4 
2- 3 
4-6 

5- 8 & 
H .S . 

Au t hor 

Darby .. 
D ougherty .. 
Gawthorpe. 
Lenski . 
L ofting. 
M a rsh ...... . .... . . . 
Moon . . . . . 
Orton . . . . 
T hompson . 
W eaver . 
White .. .. . . ..... . ... . 

Ai t cheson-Ottley. 
Andrews. 
Ba iley . 

Owen . 

-11-

FICTION 

. 
Na me of Book 

Hickory Goody . 
M ashinka 's Secret. . , ...... . .. . 
D og Ci t y .. . ... . . 
Arabella a nd H er Aunts. 
Gu bgub's Book ..... . 
W ings and Runners. 
T ah-Kee. 
T reasure in the Little Trunk. 
C herry F arm . 
Pappy K ing . 
This My H ouse. . . . . . . . .. . .. .. . . . .. . 

JUVENILE STORIES 

Across Seven Seas to Seven Continents .. 
Seven Little Sist ers ....... . .... . 

. U ntold Hist ory Stories ... . 

Sentinels of the Sea. 

• F. 0. B. to County Board of Education 

Copy-
right 
or lat -
est re-
v ision 

1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 
1932 

1931 
1927 
1927 

1926 

Publisher Price* 

Stokes. $1.40 
Stokes. 1.40 
Stokes ... . . . 80 
Stokes. . 80 
Stokes ..... 1.60 
Stokes ..... 1.40 
St okes ..... 1.60 
Stokes .. ... 1.40 
Stokes ..... 1.20 
Stokes .... . 1.20 
Stokes .. . .. 1.60 

Bobbs...... s•. 63 
Owen . .58 
Owen . . 64 

Owen. .58 



-12-

BIBLIOGRAPHY ON IOWA •HISTORY AND GEOGRAPHY 
Aitchison & Uttley, Pupllw Workbook In Iowa Geogrn1>hy, Ginn & Co., Chicago, 

1929 
A urn er, Ray C., Iowa Stories, 3v. (5-6), Clio Press, Iowa City, 1921, order from 

author 
Briggs, John Ely, '\Vork Book In Iowa History, Wallace Publis hing Co., Des 

Moin es, 1931 
Briggs, John Ely, Ex1,lori11g the History of Iowa, Iowa Daily Press A sso,c iation 

Newspaper·s 
Brigham, Johnson, Jowu, Its History and Foremost C itizens, 2 v., S . J. Clarke 

Pub-. Co., Chicago, 1918 
B righam, Johnson, Old 1',ort Des lUoines, Th e T o r c h Press, Cedar Rapids , 1927 
Chr is tiansen , Thomas P., The Story of Iowa, (4-5) , Published by author, I owa 

City, 1928 
Co l-, , Cyrenus E., History of the Peo11le of Iowa, Torc h Press, Cedar Rapids , 1921 
Drury, Marion R., Early Days In Iowa, Toledo Chronic le Pres s, Toledo, Io wa, 1931 
Erbe, Car l H., 'l'ext and "\Vork Book in the History of Iowu, Holst Printing Co., 

Cedar Falls, 1930 
Harlan, Edgar R. , A. N arrath·e His tory of tile PeOt>le of IO\\'tt, T he American 

Hi's tor ica l So c iety, In c ., C hicago and New York, 1931 
Historic a l , J\Ien1oriul and Art De1,nrtn1ent of Io'"''", Annal s of I owa, a historial 

quarterly, Des Moines 
Imig, L . A., l1ulustrlnl Iowa, Wallace-Homes tead Pub. Co., Des Moin e s, 1933 
Mac bride, Thomas H ., In Cabins and Sod Houses, State Historica l So c i e t y , Iowa 

City, 1928 
Kay, et a l, Our Ho111e Stnte and Govc1.·un1ent, American Book Co. , 1933 
Mahan and Gallaher, Bruce E., and Ruth A. , Stories of Jowu for Boys and Girls 

(4-8) , Th e Macmillan Co., Chicago, 19 29 
Moel l er, Hubert L., History of Iowa, One L esson in Each Mo nday issue Des 

Moines Register 
Morris , Emmet L ., Iowa 'l'oday, Scho o l Necessities Co., Marquette, Iowa, 1931 
Morris, Emmet L ., Iowa History, Civics, Citlze nshl11, School Necessities Co ., Mar­

quette, Iowa, 1931 
Nicklin, Myrtle A. , iUy Progress in Iowa History, American Education Press, 

Columbus, Ohio, 1931 
Petersen, Wm. J ., Two Hundred To1>lcs In Iowa History , State His t ori cal Society, 

I owa City, 1932 
Richman, Irv ing B., From Ioway to Iowa, State Historical Society, I owa City, 1931 
Rule, Edith, True 'l'ales of lown, Yelland and Han-es, Publis hers, Mason City, 

Iowa, 1931 
Sabin, Henry and E. L ., 'l'he l\Inklng of Iown (7-8) , A . Flanagan Co. , Chicago, 1900 
State His torical Society, Iowa City, Palimpsest, Publis hed monthly 
State Historical Society, Iowa City, Iowa Journal of History nnd Polities, pub-

li s h e d qua rterl y 
State His torical Society, Iowa City, other 1>nblleations 
State of Iowa, Iowa Fncts, Executive Council, S tate House, Des Moines, 1931 
State Printing Board, Des Moines, Iowa Official Register, published bienniall y , 1931 

(Secure from office of local county s uperintendent) 
State Printing Board, D es Moines, The Book of Iowa from Iowa's Industrial 

Survey, 1932 
Swisher and Erb-e, Jacob A ., and Carl H. , Iowa History us 'l'old In Biography, 

Holst Printing Co., Cedar Falls, Iowa, 1932 
Wallace, W. H ., The Story of lon"n, Klipto Loo se Leaf Co., Mason City, 1931 
Wallace, W. H ., Iowa History '\Vork Book. Klipto Loo se Leaf Co. , Mason City, 1931 



-13 -

INDEX TO TITLES 

General 

A 

Page 

A Century of Growth and Progress ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
A Charter fo r the Soc ial Sciences in the School s . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Across Seven Seas to Sev e n Continents .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Active C itizen s hip 
Adventure s of Id e a s . . . 
-~dventuring in Youn g Americ a ... .. . . . . . .. .. ... . . . . .. . ... . ... . .... . . . . 
Afr ica .. ... . ....... . . . . . .. .. . . . . ..........•... • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • · 
Age of Dis c o v ery ... 
A History of An1eric an Forei gn Policy . ..... . ........ . .. . . . .... .. . ... . 
A His tory of Comm e rc e . . .. ..... . .... . . . . .. . .. .. ... . . . .. . . ......... . . . 
Air Travel . . . . . . . . .. ...... . .. . . .... . ..... .. ... . .. . . 
Alice and Bi ll y . ... . .. .. .. . .... .. . . . . ...... . .. . . . . .. . . . . 
A . Lincoln . ... .... . . . . ...... .. . .. . .... . . .. .. . .•... . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . .... 
A ll Through th e Y ea r .. .. ... ........ .. . . .. . ......... . ...... •. ... .. .... 
Ameri ca and the Atlanti c . ... . ... . . . . .. .... . . ... ..... . . . . ... . . . . . . . .. . 
American 
American Colonies 

4 
4 

10 
7 
9 

10 
5 

. 7 

3 
8 
6 

6 
9 

10 
American Democracy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Americ an E c onomic His tory . .. .... ... . . .... . . 10 
American Government and Citiz e n s hip . ... ... .. ... . .. . . .. .. . .. ... . .. .. 4 
American Government of Today.... . . . .. . ............ . .. . . ... ..... . .. 7 
American Hero Stories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . •. . . . . . . 10 
American His tory and Its Geographic Conditions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Am erica n History for Coll eges. . .. .. . . ...... . .............. .. . . . . . .... 10 
American History Stories for Very Young Readers . . . . . . . .. .. ... . . . . . . 10 
American Lands and Peop les.. . . ....... . .. . .. .... ...... . ... . . ........ . 7 
American Leviathan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
America's Heritage from the L ong Ago.. . . ..... . ... .. .... . . .. . . . . . . . . . 10 
An Airplane Ride .. .. .. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
An Engine's Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
A New Introduction to Economics . .. . .... . . . .. . ................ .. .. .. .. 5 
An Introduction to the History of the Social Sciences in Schoo ls. . . . . . 3 
An Introduction to Western Civilization...... . . .. ... . ............... . . 4 
Apis, the Hive Bee. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
A Primer of Money.. . ... . ......... .. .. ... . .. ... . . ...... . .. . .. ........ 5 
Arabell a. and Her Aunts .. ... . . . . . ... . . ... . ... .' ... . . .. .. . ....... . . ... . . . 11 
Around the World with the C hildren. . .. ... . . . .... . . ... . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Asia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 7 
Asia, the · Great Continent. ................ . ... . . . ... . .. .. ... . .. ... . . ... 7 
A Story About Boats. ..... . ... . . .. ......... . .. . . . . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
At the Zoo and At Home. ... .. . . . . .... . .. ... .. . . .. .. . .. .... . . . ... .. . . . 5 
Australia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

B 

Banking ............ . .... . ....... . . .. . . .. . . • .....•...... . •... . .. .. ... . 
Basal Social Science ... . .. . . , . . . ... . .•. . . . ......... . .. .. .. . ..... .. . . . . 
Basket Pioneering 
Beginnings 

5 
3 
6 

9 



-14 -

P a g e 
B e ginnin g s o f Our Country. . . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . .. . . . .. . .. . . 9 
B e ginnings o f th e Ameri can P eopl e . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Beginnin g s of t h e So cial S c i e n ces . . ~-. . ... .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . . 3 
Belle Rive r F ri ends in Win gs and F eath er s.. . . . .. . . ... . .... . . .. .. ... . . 3 
B e t sy Ros s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
B e tty a n d .Tack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Billy's L et t e r . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Boo k o f Am er ic a n Presid en t s ..... . .. . .. .. . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . 1 0 
Book o f Courage . .. . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
B oys' C u b b ook (I) .. . . . . . . . . . . .. . . ... .. . . . . . . .. . .. . .. . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . 4 
Bo ys' C ub b ook (II).. . . .. . .. .. . . . ... . . .. . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . .... . . . . . . .. .. . 4 
Boys' C ub boo k (III ) . . ..... . ..... .. ..... .. . . . ... . . ... . .. . . . ....... .. ... . 4 
Broadcasting H ealth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 6 
B uild e r s o f Our N a tion .... . . . ... . .. . . . . .. ... .. .. . . . . . . . ...... . . . ..... . 1 0 
Building Our Co untry. .. .. ... .... . .. .. .......... . .... . . .. .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 10 
Bu s in ess 

C 

Can Am e ri ca Stay at H o m e ..... . ...... . . . . . .. . . . .. . .. . . ... • •. . ..... . . 
Can B u s iness B uild a Great A g e . . . . . .. . . . . .... ... .... .. ... . . .. .. . . ... . 
Caves , T e nts a n d H o u s e s ..... . . . . ... .... .. . . ... ... . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . .. . . 
C e ntury of Progr ess . . ... .. . . . .. . . ... . . .... . . . ... ...... . . . . . . .. .... .. . . 
Cha n g ing Civ iliza tion in th e Mo dern W o r ld . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . ... . . . . . 
Changing G ov ernm en ts and Chan g ing C ultures . .. .. .. • .. . ... . .. . . .. . . . 
Ch erry F a rm .... . . . .. .. . ... . ... . .... ... .. . ... . . ... .. . . •.. ... .. . .. . . .. 
Ch il dr en of Americ a . . ... .. .. . ... . .... . .. . ... .. . .. . . . .. . .. .. . . •. . . . .. . 
Children of China . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . •.... .. . . . . . ........ . . . . . . .. . . •. .. . . . 
Childr en of Holla nd . . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . 
Childre n o f Ita ly . . . ... .. . .. .. .... . . ... . . .. . . . . . . . . . .. . .... . . .. ... . . .. . 
C hild 's Life of G eo rg e W ashington ... .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .... . . .. .. . . .. .. . . 
Chin a 
Citiz en and th e R epublic . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . .. .... .... . . . . . .. . .. . ... . . . . . . 
Citi zen s hip Through Problems . .. . . . .. .. . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . 
C itizen s ' Orga nization s and th e C ivic Trainin g of Youth . . . ... .. . . .. . . 
Civ i cs and Citiz en s hip .. ..... . . . . . .. . .... . . . . . . . . . . . ... . .. . . ... .... . .. . 
C iv ic S oc io logy R evi sed .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . . .. . • . . ... . . . • . . ... . . ... 
C lo th e s W e , vear . . . .. .... . . . ... .... . ... .. .. . . . .. ... . . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . 
Coloni a l Life in Am erica . . . . •.. . . .. .. . . . . . . • . .... . ... .. . . . .... . ...... . 
Conser v atio n 

4 

7 
4 
5 
7 
4 

4 
11 

9 
7 
7 
7 
8 
9 
4 

3 
3 
4 

4 
6 

10 
6 

Cons tituti o n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Co o p e r a t ive Citizens hip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
C ountri es , R egions and Trad e . . . ...... ... ......... .. .. . .. . . . .... . . . .. . 7 

D 

D a n Hur a nd th e Firs t Farmer .. . . ....... . .. . .. .. . .. .. . . .... . ... . .. . . . 6 
D evelopm ent of E conomic D octrine.... .. . . . . . .. . . . .... . . .. . . . .. .. . .. . 5 
Div is io n an d R e union . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Do g C ity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Dragon 's Thunde r . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Dra m a ti c Moments in American His t o ry .. .. . . ... . . . . . . . . ... . . . . .. .. . . 6 
Dramatize d Scenes from Am e rican History ..... . ... ... . ... ....... . .. .. 10 
Drums .. . .... . . .. . . . . . .. ... ............ . ... . ...... . . .. . . . . . . • . .. • • .. . . 9 

E 

Early Days in Virginia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
E c onomic Citizens hip . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 



-15-

Page 
Economic Geogr a phy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Economic History of the Am erican People...... . ......... . ..... . ..... 9 
Elementary Sociolo gy .. ........... -~ .. . .... .... .... .. .. . .. . .. .. . .... . 3 
England's Story . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 9 
Epic of Am eri ca. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Episodes in the Life of George Washington ... ... .. ....... . ..... . ...... 8 
Europe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Europe Since the War . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Expansion and Conflict. . . . . .. . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Expan s ion and Reform. .. . ... .... .......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

F 

Facts and Fun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Famous Am e ri cans .............. .. .......... . .. . ............. .... . . , . 8 
Financial History of th ~ United States. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Finders and Founders of th e New World........... . .. . . . ... .. . .. .... . 10 
Finding Am eri ca . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
First Aid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
First Three Hundred Years in Am erica . ......... . ...... . ..... .. ... . .. . 9 
Flaming Arrow's People. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . 9 
Fleetfoot, th e Cave Boy . . .. .... . . ......... . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Food s We Eat... ...... .. . ...... . .. .... ......... . ... ........ ..... ... .. 6 
Foreign L ands a nd P eop les. . . ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Form and Functions of American Government. . . ... . . . . . .......... . . . 4 
Formation of the Union. . .. .... . ..... ... ......... .... . .. .. . ... . ...... . 10 
Foundations of Human Engineering.......... . . ... . ... .. ... . .......... 4 
Foundation of Our Country....... . ........ . . . . . .. . ....... . .... ..... ... 10 
Founders o f Our Nation......... . . . . ... . . ........ . . . .................. 10 
Founding a New Nation.... .. .. .. . .... . .. ...... . . .. . ... . . .. . .. .. . ... . 10 
Founding the Republic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Framework of an Ordered Society.. . .. .. .. ...... . . .... ..... ........... 4 
Friends in Strange Garments.... . .... . . .................. . ..... . ... ... 3 
From Civil War t o World Powe r ..... .. .... . .. . .... . ... .. . ....... .. . .. 9 
From Columbus to Lincoln . ........... . . . .. .. . .. . ..... . ... . . . . .. .... . . 10 
From Lincoln to Coolidge..... . ...... . . .. . .. ... . . . . ....... . ..... . ..... 10 
From Then Till Now.......... .. . ................ . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

G 

Geography and World Pow e r. .. .... ...... .. .. .... .. .... .... .. ....... .. 7 
Geography, Comm ercial and Indus trial.... ...... . .... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
George Roger s Clark . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
George Washington's Place. . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Gir ls' Clubs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Gold Standard and Its Future. ..... . ....... . ....... .... .. .... .. ..... .. 5 
Good Compa nion s Neighbors.. ....... .. .. .. ........................... 4 
Good Times w ith Beverly.... ....................... .... .... .. . . . . . . . . 3 
Government a nd Business ... ........ ... ..... . ..... . .. ... ... ... ... .. . .. 4 
Government in th e Un ited States... .... .. ... . .. .. ... . .... . . . ... . ... . . . 4 
Grandfather's Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Great Cities of the U nited States.... .... . ............................. 7 
Great Game of P o litics. . . . .. .. .. ... . ... ... . .. . .. . .. ... . ..... . .... . ... . 4 
Great Plains . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Growth of a Nation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 9 
Growth of Our Country . .... . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Growth of th e Colonies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Gubgub's Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Guideposts to Citizenship............ .. .... . ................. .. .... .. .. 4 



-16-

H 

Pa.ge 

Happy Road . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . .. . . ... •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Hand book for Boys. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Handboo k for P a trol Leaders . . .. ....... .. . . . . .. .. . .. . . .. . . . ... . . .... . 4 
Handboo k of Commerc ial Geography . . . ... . .... .. ... . . . .. . . . .... . ..... 7 
H ealth Sc hoo l on Wh eels..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Hel e n a n d Bob .... .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
H e ro es of Progress .. .. . .. . ....... . ......... .. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 
Heroes o f S c i e n ce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . 8 
Hero es o f the N a ti o n s. . ... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
H e r o S to ri es 7 
H e r o T a l es fr o m His t o r y. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Hi c kory G oo d y . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Hi g· h Sch o ol E c onomi cs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
H is t o ri cal Atl as o f Am e ri ca.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 9 
Hi s tori c B a c k g round o f Our U nit e d Sta tes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Hi s t o r y of American C iv ili zatio n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
H i s tory of Am eri can Go v e rnm e nt a nd Culture. . . .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. ..... 4 
Histo r y of Col o ni a l Am e rica.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 9 
Hi s t o r y o f th e United S ta t es.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
H o rn e F o lks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . • • . . . . . 7 
Home Folk s Aro un d t h e , vo r ld . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Houses W e Live In . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 6 
How 
How 
How 
Ho w 
How 
Ho w 
How 
How 
How 
How 
How 

Our G overnm ent I s Run .. . . .. . . . . ......... .... .......... .. .•. ... 
th e Present Cam e fr o m the Pas t (Book s I and II) .. . • • .. .. .... . . 
t h e Worl d Grew U p .. ...... .. .. . .. . . ... .... . .. . . .. . . . . .... ... .. . . 
th e W o rld I s Cloth e d . . .. . . . . . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. . . . . . . ... . .. . 
t h e W o rl d I s F e d .... . . .. .. .. .. .... . .. . .. .. .. ... . . . . . .. . . ... . . . . . 
t h e W orld I s H o u sed . .... . . .... ... . . .. .. .. . . .. ... . .. . .... . .. .. . . 
th e W orld I s Rul e d ... . ..... . . .. . .. . . .. .. .... . ... . .... .. . . . . . .. . . 
th e Wo r ld Lives . .. .. . . .... . . . . .... . . .. . .. .. . .. .. . • . . .. . • ... .... . . 
th e Worl d Lives a nd Works ..... . ... .... ... . ... . .. . ..... . . .. .. . . 
th e World Rid es .. . .. . .. .. .. .... . ... . • .. .. . .. .. . . .•.. . ...• . . . .. . . 
the W orld Supports M a n .... . .. . ........ . .... . . . . . .. . .. .. . ... . . . 

I 

Idea of Progre s s . . . 

4 

8 
5 
7 
7 
7 
4 

3 
6 
7 
3 

9 
Indians in W inter C a mp .. ... .... .... . . . . . . . .. .. . . . .. .. .... . ..... . . . .. 9 
Indi a n Legends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Indian s Today . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Instructor Geogra phi cal Library .. ... . ... . . . . . . • . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Interpretations 1931-193 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Introduction to Americ an Civilization ... . . . .... ..... . . . .. . . .... . . . . .. . 4 
Introduction to Problems of American Culture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Introduction to Sociology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 3 
Introductory So c iology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . 3 
Invention s and Dis coveries. . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 6 
I n Wooden Shoe Land . ... . . . . . .. ....... . ..... .. .. . . ... . . . ... . . .. .. . . . . 7 

J 

Jac k and Jane .. . ... . . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . .. .. .. ......... . ...... . . . . . ... . ... 3 
Japanese Empire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Jip and the Fireman . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Joan of Arc. . ... ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Judy's Ocean Voyage . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 



-17-

L 

Page 

Labor Economics and Labor Prob letns .... . . . ... ..... . . ........ .. . .. . . 
La Salle . . . ...... . .. . .. · . ............................•. . . . .. . .•... 
Life in the Twentieth Century ... . .... ..... . . .. ... . ... . . . . ........... . . 
Life of Edison ......... . ......... · . .... .. . .... . .... .. .. •. ... . .......... . 
Life Saving .... . .......... ... . .... ... . ...... .. . . . . . . .. . .. . .... .. . ... . 
Lincoln- His Words a n d Deeds .... . .. . . . .•........... . .... . . . . . ...... . 
Little Eagle .... . ... .. .. .. .. .. ........ . . . .... . ...... . . . .. . . .......... . 
Living and Working T ogeth er ...... . . . ... . . . .... . ..... ... ... ... ... .. . 
Long Ago . ...... . ... . ... . ....... .... .. . .. . . .... . ... . ... . . ........ . 
Lord and Vassa l .......... .. .... . .... .. ... . ........... . ..... . 

Magi c Stories . . ................ .. ... .. .. .... . ..... . ......... . 
Makers of America (Lippincott) . . ... . . .... . • .... • . .. .......... . .• . ... 
Makers of America (Longmans) ................ . ... .... . .. . .... .. .. .. . 
Makers of Our Nation .............. . .. . .. . ... . ................ .. .... . 
Makers of the New World .. . .. .. . .... .. ... . . .. . .. . ..... .. .. ..... ..... . 
Making a Living . . ... . .... . . . . ... .... . ....................... .. . .. ... . 
Making of Our Country ... .. .. . ... . ... . ... . . .. . .. . .. ..... . . .. ... . .. . . . 
Man and His Customs .. . ... ...... . ....... .. ........ . ............... .. . 
Man and His Records ...... . . .. . . . .. .... .. . . . . . . . .. ...... . . .. . . .. .. . . . . 
Man and His R i ches ........ . .. . .... . .... .. ... . ...... • . . ..... .. . . .. ... 
Martia l Sp iri t ..... . ........... . .... . .............. . . . . .. ... . . . . . . .. . . 
Mary and the Policeman ... . .. ...... . ....... .. ... . ...... .. ...... .. ... . . 
Mas hinka's Secr et ........ . .............. . ..... ... ... .. ..... . ..... ... . 
Meaning of Money ......... . . .. .. . ... . ..... . . . . . • .... .. . . .... .. . ...... 
Men and Machines .. . ... . ................ . .. .. .. .......•. ... . . . . . . .. . . 
Mexico and Central America ...... . ........ . . . ...... . .. . .. • .... 
Mr. Brown's Grocery Store . ........ . . . ............ .. .. . ....... . ... .. . . 
Modern and Contempo r ary European H istory ................. . 
Mod ern Business Geograph y Rev ised . . ..... .. ........ . ....•... . ....... 
Modern City and Its Governm ent. .. . .. . .... . . .......... . ...... . .. . . . . . 
Modern Corporation and Private P rop erty .......... .. . .... • ... 
Modern Industr y ........ . ....... . . . .. . ...... . . . .. .. ......... . ..... . .. . 
Modern T ari ff History .....•... . . . . ........ .. . ..... . .... .. .... . ... • •... 
Modern Worker . .. .. ....... . . ... ..... .. . ... ... ..... . . . .... . .. . . . .. . . . 
Modern World ................................. . .•... . ... .• ....... . ... 
Money 
Money Game .. . ....... . ... .. ..... . .................. .. ...•... . ....... 
Mon ey Versus M an . . . . ...... . ....... . .. .. ... .. . . ... .. . . . . . ........ . .. . 
Mother Nature's Little People .... .. ..... . ... . . . ... . ........ . .. . ...... . 
Moths and B utterflies . ............ . . ... . . . . . . ...... . . .. ... ........ .. . . 
Mount Vernon ... .. .. . . ................... . .. . ..... .. ........ . .... .. . . 
My George Washington Book .. ... . . . ......... .. ... .. . .. . ... .. ... .. .. . 
My Next Boo k One ...... ........... .. . ..•............. . ........... .. .. 
My Second Primer ..... . ... . . . .... .. .... . . . . ... . .. . .. . . . . . . .... . .... . . 

N 

Nations at Work ......................... .. ... .. ... . . .. ... .. . 
Ned a nd Nan in Holland ............ .. .. .. ....... . ....•.. . ... 
Nemesis of American Busin ess .. .. .. . ...... .... .. . . ... . . . . . . .. .. ..... . 
New Deal ... ... ........ .... .. . ....................... . . ..... ........ . 
New Liberty . . ..... . ......... . . .... ... . . . . . . ..... . .. .. . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . 
New Nation 
New Winning Their Way . . ....... ... . . .. . ... . . . . . . . .. . .... .. .... . . . .. . 

5 
8 

10 
8 
6 

8 
9 
4 
8 
9 

3 
10 
10 
10 
10 

3 
9 

3 
3 
3 

10 
3 

11 
5 
4 
9 

3 

8 
5 
4 
4 

4 
4 

3 
9 
4 
4 

5 

5 
5 
4 
8 
3 
3 

3 

7 
4 
4 
9 

10 
8 



- 18 -

New W o rld Settlement. . . .. .. ........ . .. . . ... . ... .. ..... .. ... . 

Page 

10 
7 North Americ a ... . .. .... . . .. . ..... . ................... . .............. . 

North America by Plane and Trlin .. . ..... .. .. . .. . . ........ . .. .. ..... . 
Northward Ho ............ . . ..... . . ...... . .... • ....... .. ..... . ..... . .. 

7 
7 

No Surrender . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Notable Even ts in the Making of America... .. ..... . ... .. .. . . .. . . . . . 10 
N u ts and Cit r o u s Fruits . ... . . . ......... .... .... ... . ..... . ... ... . . . . .. . 7 

0 

Old Europe and Our Nation........... . .... . ..... . ..... . ............ . 9 
O ld Friends and New.. .. .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 3 
O ld Spanish Miss ions of the Southwest . . .... . .... . .... ... . .... . . . . . . . . 10 
Old Worl d Hero Stories.. ........... . ... .. .. .. .. ............ . . . . . . . . . . 8 
One Hundred Million Guinea Pigs. .. ... ...... .... . ....... . ...... .. ... 3 
Only Yes terday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 9 
Oregon Trail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . 10 
Our Atlant ic Possessions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 8 
Our Beginnings in Europe and America .. ... . .... .... .' . . .... .. . . .. ... 9 
Our Beginn ings in the p 'ast.. ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Our Class Visits South America.......... . ...... . .... . ......... .. .... 8 
Our C lothing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Our Continental Neighb-ors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Our Country Past and Present.. .. . . .... ..... ... . . ...... . . . ........... 7 
Our Country' s Beginnings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Our Country's L eaders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Our Earth and Its Story .. ... ... . . .. . . . ... . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Our Food . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Our Government (American) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Our Government (Laidl aw) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Our Home State and Continent. . .. ....... . .. . . . . . . . ... .... . . .... . . . . .. 6 
Our Little Friends of Eskimo Land . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Our Nati onal Parks (Books I and II) .... .. ...... . . ... . .. . .. . . .. . . . ... 7 
Our Nation Begins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Our Nation Grows Up. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
O u r Nation's Her itage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Our Neighbors in South America . .... ... . ... .. . . .. . .. .. . .. ... .... ... . . 7 
Our Neighbors Near and Far. . ... . ..... . . . . . ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Our Neighbors North and Sou th . .......................... . ........ . . 7 
Our Own United States ............. .'........ . .............. . .. ....... 10 
Our Pacific Possess ions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Oursel ves and Our City............... . . ......... ... . . ... . . . .. .... .. . . . 4 
O u rselves and t he Wor ld . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Our So cia l World . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 3 
O u r South American Neighbors . ... . . . .. ... . .. . . . . . .. .... ... . . . .... . . .. 7 
O u r Own United States . . ... . ....... , ... ... .. . . . .. . ... .. .............. . 10 
Our Washington . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

p 

Pappy King . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Pathfinder s by Land and Sea. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Peeps at Lincol n ....... . ...... : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 

· Phys ical Developm e nt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Picture Map Geography of the World.. .. . . . ... ...... . . . . ... . . . ..... .. 7 
Planning a Career . .... .. .... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
P laying with Pets.. .... ...... . . ............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Political Parties and Electoral Prob l ems ....... .. . .. . ................ . 9 
Political Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 



-19-

P age 

Prairie Pirates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Prob le m s in Ameri can Life.................. . . . . .. ...... . . .. ..... . .. . . 3 
Problems of Unemp loym e nt ..... .. ! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Prove It Yourself... . . ... .. . . ... ..... ... . ...... ...... . . .... . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Public Hea lth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Pupil 's Guide Study o f His tory... . ......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Purs u it of Happiness .... . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 

R 

Races of Men. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 5 
Readings from t h e Great Historians . ... . .. . ... . .. . .... .. . .. .. . . . ..... 8 
R e adings in Ameri can C itizenship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 4 
R eadings in Civic Sociology ....... ... .. . .... . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 5 
Real Stories Abo u t George Was hing t on... .. . .. .. ...... ..... . .. . ....... 8 
Rece nt His tory of th e United States.. .... . .. . .. .. . . ........... . . . .. . . 10 
Recent Social Tre n ds ... . .... . ........... .. ....... .. .......... . ........ 3 
R ed Feath er . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Red Feather's Adventures . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 9 
Red Feather's H o m ecoming . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Red Man or White. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
R ed People of th e Wood ed Country ......... . .. . . . . . . . .. . ....... . . . . . . 9 
Rise of Am e ri can Civilization. . ... ........ ............ ... . ......... . .. . 9 
Rise of the Union.. ............. ... . . . . . .. . . . .. .. . . . ....... . . . .. . ..... 9 
R oad Ah ead . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Road to Lib erty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 4 
Robin and J" ean in England. . . ............. . . . .. . ........ . ......... . . . 7 
Robin and J" ean in Franc e.. . . ........... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Rome and the Romans. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . 8 
Ro u ndabout America (Vo ls. I and II) . .. ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 7 

s 

Safety . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Safe t y Firs t for Littl e Folks. . . . . . . • • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Safety T own Stories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Seeing South America. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Sentinel s of the Sea ....... ... . . ... . . . .......... . . . ...... . ... . .. . . . . . . 11 
Sergeant York . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Seven Littl e Sisters . . . .. .. . ......... . ... . . . . . . .. . ........ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
Ship Book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Sign of the Buffalo Skull . . . .. . .. .. . . .. .... . .. ..... ... .. . .. . .. ... ... . .. 8 
Skycraft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Skyways and Highways... . . . ............ . ... . . .... . ....... . ....... . .. 7 
Soc ial Civics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 4 
Soc ialized His tory of thf' Unit e d States.... .. . .. . . ... . .... . .. . . . . ..... . 1 0 
Social Life and I nstitutions .. . .... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
So c ial Problems . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
South Am e rica (Americ an) . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
South America (Owen) . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
State and th e Nation. ..... . .. . . . ....... ...... . .... . .... ...... . . . . . . . . . 4 
State Government . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Stories of American E x plorers and Settlers. . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . 10 
Stories of Ameri can Pioneer s. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Stories of Bell e Rive r ........... . . .... .. . . . ..... . .... . . .. . ..... . ...... 3 
Stories of the States. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 0 
Story o f Cotton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Story o f Huma n Progress. . . .. . . ....... .. . .. ..... . . .. . ...... . . . .... . ... 3 
Story of O ur Nation. . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 



-20-

Page 

Stor y of Our Repub-lic. ..... . .. ... .... ... ... .... ....... . . . .... .. ...... 10 
Story of T extiles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Story of t h e Constituti on ....... .. . • ... . .. :. .. ..... .. ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 
Story of the Declaration of Independence. . .. .. ... .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Story of the Greek Peopl e . ... .. ........... . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Story of the Roman Peop le......... .. ....... ... . ...... . . . ... . . . . . . . . . 7 
Story of Unc l e Sam's Money...... . .... ... . . ... . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Story of Wat e r Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

Tah-Kee 
Tales from Far and Near . . . . .. . .. ... .... . . ..... . . . .. ...... , . .. . 
Tales of Long Ago .......... . .... . ..... . ... . . .. . . . . . . . ... . .. . . . . . .. .. . 
T a les Told in Korea .... .. . . . ...... . ......... ... . . ............. . . .. . . 
Talks About Our Country ... ...... . ...... ....... •. ... ... .. .... .. ... . . .. 
T aming t h e Animals ............ .. ... .. ... . ..... . ..... .. .... . . .. ..... . 
T en Outd oor Men . .... . .. . ...... ... . .... . . . ........... . .... . .... .. .. . . 
T epee and W igwam . . .. . . . . ...... . ....... . . . .. .. . . ... .... .... .... .. . . . . 
T erry and B ill y ... . .... . ..... ... . . . . . .... . ........... . ....... . ........ . 
Th e11 and Novv in Dixi e .. . ... .. . ... .. . ... .. . .... . . ... ... ..... .. . . .. . .. . 
Thi s Man Made '\'Vorld ...... .. ........ . ....... . .. . .. . ......... . ... . .. . 
This My House ............ . . . . .. . . . ....... . .. . .... . ... .. . ... ... ...... . 
Tinder Box of Asia ...... . . .. .. . ................... • . . . .. ... .. . . . . . . . .. 
Tongues of ·Man ................ .. ...... . ... .. . . .. .. . . . . .... . . . . ..... . . 
To the Ends of th e World a nd Back .. .. .... . .......... . .. . ....... . . . . 
Treasure in the Littl e Trunk . . .. . ... . .. . ... .. . .. . . .. . .. . .. .. ..... ... . . 
Twin s Series . . ................ . .. . ..... .. .. .... ....... . •... ..... , . . . . 
Tree Boys ..... .. ... . .... . .. . .. . . . . ...... .. . . .. ... .. . .. . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . 

u 

11 
9 

9 
5 
9 
5 
8 
9 
3 

10 
3 

11 
7 
3 
5 

11 
7 
5 

Un ifi ed American Governm ent............ . .... . ............. . ..... ... . 4 
Union and Democracy... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Un it ed Stat es History Work Book. . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . ... . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . 1 0 
U nited S t ates of America (II ) (G inn)... .... . .. .. .. . .... ... . .... ... .... 10 
U nited States of Am erica (Scribn e r 's)....... . ........... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Untold History Tal es.. . . .. . ... ... . ....... . . ....... .. .... . . . .... . . .. . .. 11 

V 

Vocations 3 

w 

Ways '\i\Te Travel .............................. . . . . . . . . . ..... ... .. . ... . 5 
Wealth, Virtual Wealth and Debt ..... . ...... .. ....... . . ..... . ... ,.... 5 
W est ward to th e Pacific . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
Westward Toward Am erica...... .. .. . . . . ... . . .... . .. ..... .. . . ... . ..... 9 
We Look Abo u t Us .. ...... ... . ........ . . ...... . ... . ... . ... . ..... .. . . - - 5 
We Th e Peopl e. . ...... . .... . ........ . . . .......... . ....... ... ..... . .... 10 
Whal e Off .......... .. . . ....•............ . ........... ... .. . . • ... .. , · ·, 10 
Wheel , Sai l a nd Wing ........... .. .... . ........... . . , .. ·· •. ·· - · · · · · · · · 3 
When Th ey Were Boys.. .. ....... ......... .. .. .. ...... . ... . .. . . . . . ... . 8 
When They W ere Gir ls... . ................. .. ...... . ....... . ... ... .. .. 8 
Why We Behave Lik e Hum a n B ei ngs..... . . .. . . ......... ... . ... ... .... 7 
Why We Cel ebrate Our Holidays........ . . . ... ... ...... . . . ... . ........ 10 



-21-

Page 

Wings and Runners......... . .. . ..... ........... . . .. ... . ....... .... .. . 11 
Wonder Stories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 3 
Work and Play on Bell e River Far'f, . ...... .. ...... . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
World a t Work ....... . ...... . . . .. ....... ,..... .. ..... . . . . . .. . . . . ...... 3 
"\Vorld Folks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
World Progress . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

y 

Young Am er ica Looks at Russia.... . ................. ..... .... ....... 7 



-22-

INDEX Of PUBLISHERS 
American- American Book Company, 330 East 22nd Street, Chi cago, Ill. 
Bobbs- Bobbs-Merrill Company, Indianapolis, Incl. 
B. S. A.- Boy Scouts of America, 2 Park Avenue, New York City 
Crowell- Thomas Y. Crowell Company, 393 4th Avenue, New York City 
Doubleday, Doran & Co., Inc., Garden City, N. Y. 
Duffield- Duffield and Green, 200 Madis on Avenue, New York City 
Dutton- E . P. Dutton & Co. , Inc., 286-304 4th Avenue, New York City 
Follett- Follett Publishing Compan y , 1257 So. Wabas h Av e nu e , Chicago, Ill. 
Ginn- G inn & Company, 2301 Prairie Avenue, Chi cago, I'll. 
Gre gg- Gr egg Publishing Compan y, 2500 Prairie Avenue, Chi cago, Ill. 
Harper- Harper & Brothers , 49 E. 33rd Street, New York C i ty 
Heath- D. C . Heath & Company, 1815 Prairie Avenue, Chicago, Ill. 
Houghton- Houghton M ifflin Compan y , 2500 Prairie Avenue, Chicago, Ill. 
Iroquois-I roquois Publishing Company, 1811 Prairie Avenue, Chi cago, Ill. 
Laidlaw- Laidlaw Broth ers , Inc., 320 E. 21st Street, Chi cago, Ill. 
Lippin cott- J. B. Lippin c ott Company, 1249 So . Wabas h Avenue, Chicago, Ill. 
Little- Little, Brown & Company, 221 E. 20th St r eet, Chicago, III. 
Longmans- Longmans, Green & Company, 221 E. 20th St r eet, Chicago, Ill. 
Lyons- Lyons & Carnahan, 250 0 Prairie Avenue, Chicago, Ill. 
Mac millan- The Macmillan Company, 2459 Prairie Avenue, Ch i cago, Ill. 
McGraw- McGraw-Hill Book Company, Inc., 320 vV. 42nd Street, New York City 
M ic hi e- The M ich i e Company, Charlottesville, Va. 
Newson- Newson & Company, 2500 Prairie Avenue, Chicago, Tl!. 
Orange-Orange Ju dd Publishing Company, 15 E. 26th Street, New York City 
Owen- F. A . Owen Publishing Compan y, Dansville, N. Y. 
Row- Row, Peterson & Company, 1911 Ridge Avenue, Evanston , Ill. 
Sanborn- B e nj. H. Sanborn & Company, 221 E . 20th Street, Chicago, Ill. 
Scott- Scott, Foresman & Company, 623 So. Wabash Avenue, Chic ago, Ill. 
S c ribner's- Charl es S c ribner's Sons, 320 E. 21st Street, Chicago, Ill. 
Stokes- Frederick A. Stokes Company, 443-449 4th Avenue, New York City 
University- The Univers ity Publishing Company, 1126-28 Q Street, Lincoln, 

Neb . 
Vanguard-Vanguard Press, Inc., 100 5th Av en ue, N ew York City 
Winston- Th e John C. Winston Company, 623-633 So . Wabash Av en u e, Chi­

cago, Ill. 
World- World Book Company, 2126 Prairie Avenue, Chicago, Ill. 



11111111111/~~~ijf lll~i~~~~~ll~~/{~1~11111111111 
3 1723 02097 6965 

\ 


